
Canyon County Solid Waste Fee Schedule

Hours of Operations 
Monday – Saturday………….8:00am to 5:30pm 

(Gates close at 5:30) 
Closed Sundays and some Holidays

(New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day & Christmas Day) 

ALL FEES ARE BASED PER TON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 

Tipping Fees Hard to Handle Fees Minimum/Ton

Minimum Fee 100%  $10.00 Agricultural Waste $20.00
Municipal Solid Waste 28%  $18.50 Contaminated Dirt $20.00
Construction/Demolition Waste 12%  $38.00 Asbestos $60.00
Green Waste 21% $14.50 Bio Solids $25.00
Clean Wood 67%  $20.00 Stumps/Logs $25.00
Clean Sheet Rock 67%  $20.00 Mobile Home “camper” without frame $25.00
Tires (per tire) 75%  $3.50 Mobile Home “trailer” with frame $50.00
Refrigeration Unit (per unit) 33%  $20.00 Drip Line $25.00

Mattresses $25.00
Industrial Waste $25.00

Miscellaneous Fees Tire Shreds            $18.50

Uncovered Loads $50.00 Concrete $25.00
Gate Late Fee $25.00 Animals $25.00
Admin Charge $25.00
Credit Card $2.00
Fuel $10.00 Handling Fees
“NSF” Bank Fees (per check) $30.00 Equipment Fee $35.00
Late Charge (30 + days) 1.5% Clean UP $35.00

Anchor $15.00
Burial $15.00
Dead Battery Jump $15.00

FY25 Fee Schedule

For more information, visit us at: www.canyoncounty.id.gov

Pickles Butte Sanitary Landfill 
Tele 208-466-7288  Fax 208-466-7296 

We accept the following per load: 
Tires (passenger)  15 
Paint   10 gallons 
Oil/Gas 10 gallons

http://www.canyoncounty.id.gov/

